
Article # Purpose Amount Unassigned CRF LFRF

1 Election -$                   -$             -$           -$             

2 Planning Board - Zoning Ordinance -$                   -$             -$           -$             

3 Planning Board - Zoning Ordinance -$                   -$             -$           -$             

4 Town Budget 9,203,414$         -$             -$           -$             

5 Library Budget 629,616$            -$             -$           -$             

6 Road Repairs/Pavement Preservation 1,250,000$         -$             -$           -$             

6 Town Facilities Overlay 110,000$            -$             -$           -$             

7 Petitioned: Moultonborough Function Hall (Lions Club) 865,000$            -$             -$           -$             

8 Community Center "The HUB" 750,000$            (750,000)$    -$           -$             

9 Lees Mill Retaining Wall 221,000$            -$             (221,000)$  -$             

9 Ice Rink Surface Improvements 90,000$              -$             (90,000)$    -$             

9 Highway Garage Maintenance Bays & Renovations 20,000$              -$             (20,000)$    -$             

10 States Landing Improvements CRF 230,000$            -$             -$           -$             

11 Public Works - 19.5K GVW 4x4 DRW Truck 90,000$              -$             (90,000)$    -$             

11 Public Works - utility body w/plow & sander 73,000$              -$             (73,000)$    -$             

11 Public Works - utility body w/plow 53,000$              -$             (53,000)$    -$             

12 Fire Dept. Portable Radios 197,169$            -$             (9,859)$      -$             

13 Fire Fighting Equipment CRF 110,000$            -$             -$           -$             

14 Petitioned:  Krainewood Drive culvert replacement 100,000$            -$             -$           -$             

15 Milfoil Committee 40,000$              -$             -$           -$             

16 Property Inspections - Tax Assessment 33,750$              -$             (33,750)$    -$             

17 Library CRF 25,000$              -$             -$           -$             

18 PD: New CBA 24,601$              -$             -$           -$             

19 PD: If CBA article fails -$                   -$             -$           -$             

20 IT Hardware 22,000$              -$             -$           -$             

21 Adopt RSA 31:19 (donation acceptance) -$                   -$             -$           -$             

22 Fire Dept. Trust Acceptance -$                   -$             -$           -$             

23 Petitioned: Change Town Meeting to March -$                   -$             -$           -$             

24 Petitioned: Ossipee Concerned Citizens 28,000$              -$             -$           -$             

25 Petitioned: Lakes Region Visiting Nurse Association 25,000$              

26 Petitioned: Winnipesaukee Wellness Center 10,000$              -$             -$           -$             

27 Petitioned: Tri-County CAP 9,425$                -$             -$           -$             

28 Petitioned: Granite VNA 5,000$                -$             -$           -$             

29 Petitioned: Sandwich Children's Center 4,500$                -$             -$           -$             

30 Petitioned: Interlake's Community Caregivers, Inc. 2,300$                -$             -$           -$             

31 Petitioned: Inter-Lakes Day Care Center 1,350$                -$             -$           -$             

32 Transact any other business -$                   -$             -$           -$             

LFRF Police Department Radio Repeater -$                   -$               -$           20,000$       

LFRF Police Department Radio Repeater for Enhancement -$                   -$               -$           16,000$       

LFRF Police Department Cruiser Replacement -$                   -$               -$           56,000$       

LFRF Police Department Cruiser (2nd vehicle) -$                   -$             -$           56,000$       

LFRF Fire Dept. UTV -$                   -$             -$           63,158$       

LFRF Fire Dept. Monitor/Defibrillator -$                   -$             -$           68,440$       

LFRF Fire Dept. Night Vision Camera -$                   -$             -$           24,320$       

LFRF DPW - Wood Chipper Replacement -$                   -$             -$           47,500$       

LFRF Transfer Station Generator -$                   -$             -$           43,000$       

LFRF Lions Club upgrades -$                   -$             -$           25,000$       

Totals 14,223,125$       (750,000)$    (590,609)$  419,418$     


